HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of January 23, 2023

SOPHOMORES/JUNIORS: Interested in Fire Science, Criminal Justice and EMT? Rock Canyon High School will be
holding an additional Open House for Emergency Services at RCHS. Students interested in these programs are
invited to attend. Open House information is listed below and attached.

LOCATION: ROCK CANYON HIGH SCHOOL

DATE: January 24th

TIME: 5:30pm - 6:30pm

PROGRAMS: Fire Science, Criminal Justice, and EMT

RSVP: Not Required

UNIFIED EAGLES: Are you interested in joining the HHS Unified Basketball Program? There is still time to see
Mr. Keenan or Mrs. Wilson in Room 1501 and be a part of something great! Games are starting soon so please stop
by and get more information today!

WINTER SPIRIT WEEK INFO: 2023 Winter Spirit Week is coming! We are excited to announce that our theme
this year is Star Wars! Click here to watch the promo video. We will once again have the Battle of the Classes with

iconic characters competing against one another. The Seniors - Darth Vader will compete against the Juniors - Luke
Skywalker and the Sophomores - Darth Maul will take on the Freshmen - Obi-Wan Kenobi.

We are starting of f our Winter Spirit Week on Wednesday, January 25th by showing "A New Hope" (Episode 4) in
the HHS Theater at 6:00pm.

DRESS UP DAYS: Get excited for the start of our Winter Spirit Week dress-up days! Don't forget to help your
class win SPIRIT POINTS by dressing up and getting counted each day in the Main Entrance from 8:00-8:25am.

e Friday, 1/27 - Movie Premiere Day, dress like you are attending a movie premiere

e Monday, 1/30 - Wookie Day, dress in all of your warm and fuzzy clothes

e Tuesday, 1/31 - Return of Eagles, wear USA-themed clothes

e Wednesday, 2/1 - Cantina Costume Contest, wear your best Star Wars costumes AND there's a prize for
best costume

e Thursday, 2/2 - Cowboys vs. Aliens, channel your inner space cowboy or space alien.

e Friday, 2/3 - Class Colors / Pep Assembly Day, wear your class shirts or class colors (freshmen purple,

sophomores red, juniors blue, and seniors black)
We are so excited for this year's winter spirit week and we hope you are too! Please check the HHS website,
Winter Spirit Week webpage, and HHS social media for information and updates.

HHS BASEBALL FUNDRAISER: The Baseball program is having a fundraising night at Main Event located of f
Broadway just south of C-470 on Sunday, February 5th, from 4:00pm-8:00pm. We are hoping for a strong furnout
that night from the team, families, HHS students and staff, neighbors, and future Eagles.

TRACK & FIELD: If you are interested in participating in Track and Field, the virtual team meeting will fake place
on February 6th at 6:30pm. Contact Head Coach Shaw Gifford at sgifford@Ips.k12.co.us for a link to the event.


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qy7s9xnjgVgeoIPTwewKRHk6cfBGGTtq/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YIb7xH_SYVGJX2OxPmBPnQBa3p0Dv3-w/view?usp=share_link
https://doc-14-0c-docs.googleusercontent.com/docs/securesc/3m702da00kd47bplm4qrp1sjjqcopl8c/hufhfkbmohaqqkvh34mvbb1qhfak9pie/1674229575000/15497240353556486739/07606622054878490724/1Q9pajMPQguZ_Cy__uOYevRFFjqmTT8Lz?e=download&authuser=0
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12cWTQvq_gkzS7m-Zbo8jg0r_6_UN-Cgj/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ul04KursKcl3tUj4bHSGAJW2nVw8jxws/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11BZjoFInqxsI4IMd9icF98xpOC-ZlH5I/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11BZjoFInqxsI4IMd9icF98xpOC-ZlH5I/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ivxjMoiy8q4CsugFCwD9LVULdQEPEYUP/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12cWTQvq_gkzS7m-Zbo8jg0r_6_UN-Cgj/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jILmZLDeAnzxCmx9Gye5NkKXkcDnCeyP/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tfLPmDyhsV3lmSHHuUKqme8sAERcgVcd/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1seTk78i-mJejSRSa10EH3k-dFqNNxMG8/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1smRjX1HRJcrUelPLfKbXQ8wX3wex3-uJ/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1esaHJQvx2dVJ9iabWZDhL1OjwYvXXrbM/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_3eqgrKXX2R2cN7VOJ8BGr4UMpbNZLjZ/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12cWTQvq_gkzS7m-Zbo8jg0r_6_UN-Cgj/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ivxjMoiy8q4CsugFCwD9LVULdQEPEYUP/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ivxjMoiy8q4CsugFCwD9LVULdQEPEYUP/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11BZjoFInqxsI4IMd9icF98xpOC-ZlH5I/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZlCawMeQum14nxyO-IMmkhNYMaieIP98/view?usp=share_link
https://sites.google.com/lpsk12.org/hhs-student-government/winter-spirit-week
https://sites.google.com/lpsk12.org/hhs-student-government/spirit-week-info/winter-spirit-week

HHS BASEBALL RESTAURANT NIGHT: Please come support the Baseball program by getting a bite to eat at the
Chick-fil-A in Aspen Grove on Thursday, February 9th from 5:00pm-8:00pm. Please mention Heritage Spirit Night
when ordering! Thank you so much for your support.

LAST CALL FOR YEARBOOK PURCHASE: The final deadline to buy a yearbook is February 24th, 2023. They are
$80 and can be purchased online through this link or through the Bookkeeper's office at school. We will only order
a few extra boxes and we have sold out the last three years. To reserve and guarantee your child's yearbook, you
must pre-purchase.

FOR PARENTS:

EPIC CAMPUS UPDATES: Course Information - Is your student interested in attending classes at the EPIC
Campus in August 2023? Click here to see our course catalog. Information regarding the registration process will
be posted on the EPIC Campus website next week. Questions about EPIC Campus? Email tamonson@Ips.k12.co.us

ATTENTION 9th-11th GRADE PARENTS: Students will be receiving registration materials to bring home during
the week of January 16th-20th. They will have three weeks to mull over their options for course selection for the
2023-24 school year, and they will complete their online selections in mid-February. Please talk over their schedule
plans, direct your students to inquire with teachers and counselors, and help them craft their plan of action. If you
have any questions, please have your student reach out to their counselor.

PTO UPDATES:

Did you know that at PTO meetings you get to learn about what is going on at Heritage and hear directly from
the principal? You do ... and everyone is welcome! Our next PTO meeting is February 15th at 10:00am in the
Community Room at HHS. Please join us! ALL are welcome fo learn how the PTO contributes to the school as well
as the latest and greatest. Also - we are already planning for prom! So whether you have a senior or a freshmen,
we would love your help ... you know pay it forward? There are several opportunities to help and, if you don't have
a senior, get insight o planning for your senior. You can view the Signup Genius for more information:

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60b0Ob4aaaa72eabfc1-2023#/

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

e Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply
click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you

sigh into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.


https://www.jostens.com/apps/store/productBrowse/1008969/Heritage-High-School/2023-Yearbook/2022062108150788070/CATALOG_SHOP/
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1FSdJe4NW3I7tGnMhvY-EYPPlfCTIYNEFNP6hO6r9qdQ/edit
https://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/epiccampus
mailto:tamonson@lps.k12.co.us
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60b0b4aaaa72ea5fc1-2023#/
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

e Safeltell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK” to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
o Important Dates and School Calendars
o Sports and Activities Calendar
o Bell Schedules
o Staff Director

Staff Directory
e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. js

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:

o www.facebook.com/HeritagelPS

e hittps://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *


http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/calendars
http://www.continentalleague.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?G5genie=474&school_id=4
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/bell-schedules
http://www.littletonpublicschools.net/school/heritage-high-school/alpha-staff-directory
https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton.jsp
http://littletonpublicschools.net/district-approved-flyers
https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources
http://www.facebook.com/HeritageLPS
https://twitter.com/hhslps
https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/
mailto:CLambert@lps.k12.co.us

Heritage 2022-23 Multiple Activities Schedule

(as of 01-19-2023)

Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
MONDAY, JAN 23, 2023
Odd Period Classes
gasketball: Boys Sophomore  TBD ThunderRidge ThunderRidge High School
ame
Basketball: Boys Freshman TBD ThunderRidge ThunderRidge High School
Game
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Swimming/Diving - Girls 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Pool
Practice
Admin Team Meeting 10:00am-12:00pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Advisory - LINK visits to 10:00am-10:30am Classrooms
Freshmen Classes
Advisory - Principal's Advisory 10:00am-10:30am Conference Room -
Committee Meeting Community
Advisory - Senior Class 10:00am-10:30am Classrooms Seniors will

Meeting

Counseling - Department
Meeting

Drama - Musical Rehearsal
Key Club Meeting
Department Chair Meeting
Swimming/Diving - Girls
Practice

Basketball - Girls Practice

Basketball - Boys Practice

Wrestling - Practice

Speech & Debate Club Meeting

Soccer - Girls Training

Track/Field - Weights
Ice Hockey: JV2 Game
Band - Rehearsal

ACES Swim Club practice
Baseball - Workout

Belles - Booster Meeting
Lacrosse - Boys Practice

Lacrosse - Boys Workout

1:30pm-3:00pm

3:30pm-6:00pm

3:40pm-4:15pm
3:40pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-5:40pm
3:45pm-9:00pm
3:45pm-9:00pm
3:45pm-6:00pm
4:00pm-5:00pm
4:00pm-7:00pm

4:00pm-5:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm-8:00pm

5:45pm-7:45pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

6:30pm-9:00pm
7:00pm-8:30pm

7:30pm-9:00pm

Castle View

Conference Room - Main
Office

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
3979

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590, Wrestling
Room

Room 2137

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Weight Room
South Suburban Ice Rink

Heritage High School - Band
Room

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

vote for the
Top 12 Senior
Showcase
Contestants.
Advisory
Teachers see
email for
details.

(Changed)
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
TUESDAY, JAN 24, 2023
Even Period Classes
Swimming/Diving - Girls 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Pool
Practice
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am geritage High School - Main
ym
Shadow Day 7:30am-9:55am Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall, Heritage
High School - Theater
Math League Club 8:00am-8:30am Heritage High School - Room
3753
FBLA Club Meeting 8:00am-8:30am Room 1317
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Art Express Club 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1771X
Drama - Musical Rehearsal 3:30pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater
Maker Alliance 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1745X
GSA Club Meeting 3:31pm-4:30pm Room 3977
Video Game Club 3:31pm-4:30pm Library MAC Computer Lab -
Large - Rm 1664D
Botany Club Meeting 3:35pm-4:00pm Greenhouse
Knitting Club 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 2139
Creative Writing 3:40pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2845
Bits and Bytes Club Meeting 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 3311
Swimming/Diving - Girls 3:40pm-5:40pm Heritage High School - Pool
Practice
Wrestling - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590, Wrestling
Room
Spike Ball Club 3:45pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590
Basketball: Girls JV Game 4:00pm ThunderRidge Heritage High School Main Gym
Ice Hockey - Weights 4:00pm-5:00pm Weight Room
Basketball: Boys JV Game 4:00pm ThunderRidge Heritage High School Auxiliary Gym
Swim & Dive: Girls Varsity 4:30pm Legend Heritage High School Pool
Meet
Swim & Dive: Girls JV Meet 4:30pm Legend Heritage High School Pool
Basketball: Girls C Level 5:30pm ThunderRidge Heritage High School Auxiliary Gym
Game
gasketball: Girls Varsity 5:30pm ThunderRidge Heritage High School Main Gym
ame
Swimming - Boys Information 5:30pm-8:30pm Room 3294
Night
Baseball - Workout 6:00pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590
Basketball: Boys Varsity 7:00pm ThunderRidge Heritage High School Main Gym

Game

Lacrosse - Girls Workout

WEDNESDAY, JAN 25, 2023

Even Period Classes

Swimming/Diving - Girls
Practice

Belles - Varsity Practice

7:30pm-8:45pm

6:30am-8:00am

7:00am-9:00am

Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Main
Gym
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail

Belles - JV Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office

Department Meeting - Social 8:00am-3:45pm Community Room

Studies

FCA Club Meeting 9:00am-9:25am Room 3294

Swag Club 9:00am-9:30am Room 1317

Chess Club 9:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - Room
3135

Drama - Musical Rehearsal 3:30pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Advancement of Student 3:30pm-4:30pm Heritage High School - Room

Academics (ASA) Club 2844

Swimming/Diving - Girls 3:40pm-5:40pm Heritage High School - Pool

Practice

Basketball - Boys Practice 3:45pm-9:00pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Basketball - Girls Practice 3:45pm-9:00pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School -
Theater

Lacrosse - Boys Workout 3:45pm-5:15pm Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Wrestling - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590, Wrestling
Room

Rock Climbing Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall

Ice Hockey - Weights 4:00pm-6:00pm Weight Room

Track/Field - Weights 4:00pm-5:00pm Weight Room

Ice Hockey - Film 4:00pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Band - Rehearsal 5:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Band
Room

Lacrosse - Boys Practice 5:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

ACES Swim Club practice 5:45pm-7:45pm Heritage High School - Pool

Lacrosse - Boys Workout 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Littleton Soccer/Colorado 8:00pm-9:00pm Heritage High School - Turf

United Room Rm 0590

THURSDAY, JAN 26, 2023

Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Swimming/Diving - Girls 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Pool

Practice

Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main

Counseling - Mental Health
Advisory

Advisory - CTE Registration
Information

SIT Team Meeting

SIT Team Meeting

Drama - Musical Rehearsal

Eagle Outreach Club Meeting

10:00am-10:31am

10:00am-10:30am

10:40am-11:40am

2:10pm-3:10pm

3:30pm-6:00pm

3:30pm-5:00pm

Gym

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School -
Theater

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
2957
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Diversity Club 3:30pm-4:00pm Heritage High School - Room
2134
Pop Culture Club 3:35pm-5:00pm Room 3976
Swimming/Diving - Girls 3:40pm-5:40pm Heritage High School - Pool
Practice
Basketball - Girls Practice 3:45pm-9:00pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Basketball - Boys Practice 3:45pm-9:00pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Spike Ball Club 3:45pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590
Wrestling - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590, Wrestling
Room
Basketball: Boys Freshman 4:00pm Ponderosa Ponderosa High School
Game
Ice Hockey - Weights 4:00pm-5:00pm Weight Room
Swim & Dive: Girls Varsity 4:30pm Regis Jesuit Heritage High School Pool
Meet
Swim & Dive: Girls JV Meet 4:30pm Regqis Jesuit Heritage High School Pool
Basketball: Boys JV Game 5:30pm Ponderosa Ponderosa High School
Lacrosse - Girls Workout 6:00pm-7:15pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590
Basketball: Boys Varsity Game 7:00pm Ponderosa Ponderosa High School

Baseball - Workout

FRIDAY, JAN 27, 2023

Even Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice

Belles - Varsity Practice
Swimming/Diving - Girls
Practice

Advisory - Winter Spirit Week
Cheer Practice

Drama - Musical Rehearsal

Bits and Bytes Club Meeting
Eagles for Choice
D & D Club

Swimming/Diving - Girls
Practice

Baseball - Yoga
Wrestling - Practice

Basketball - Boys Practice

7:15pm-9:15pm

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am

10:00am-10:30am

3:30pm-6:00pm

3:30pm-4:15pm
3:31pm-4:20pm
3:35pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-5:40pm

3:45pm-5:00pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:00pm

Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym, Heritage
High School - Student Center,

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Room 1751X

Room 3977

2nd Floor Study Center

Heritage High School - Pool

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590, Wrestling
Room

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

1/27 In
Classrooms
1/30 Freshmen
Aux Gym,
Seniors Main
Gym Juniors
Theatre 1/31
and 2/2
Seniors Main
Gym, Juniors
Theatre,
Sophomores
Student
Center,
Freshmen Aux
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Swim & Dive: Girls Varsity 5:00pm Castle View, Chaparral, Heritage High School Pool B League
Meet Douglas County, Championships
Highlands Ranch, - Dive Only
Legend, Mountain
Vista, Ponderosa,
Regis Jesuit, Rock
Canyon, ThunderRidge
Basketball: Girls JV Game 5:00pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Main Gym
Swim & Dive: Girls JV Meet 5:00pm Away vs. Regis Jesuit, Regis Jesuit High School C League
Castle View, Chaparral, Championships
Douglas County, Heritage, - Swim Only
Highlands Ranch, Legend,
Mountain Vista,
Ponderosa, Rock Canyon,
ThunderRidge
Swim & Dive: Girls JV Meet 5:00pm Castle View, Chaparral, Heritage High School Pool B League
Douglas County, Championships
Highlands Ranch, - Dive Only
Legend, Mountain
Vista, Ponderosa,
Regis Jesuit, Rock
Canyon, ThunderRidge
Littleton Soccer/Colorado 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Turf
United Room Rm 0590
Basketball: Girls C Level 6:30pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Auxiliary Gym
Game
gasketball: Girls Varsity 6:30pm Ponderosa Heritage High School Main Gym
ame
Ice Hockey: Varsity Game 8:00pm Ralston Valley Apex Ice Rink
SATURDAY, JAN 28, 2023
Basketball - Girls Practice 8:00am-2:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Workout 8:30am-11:30am Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590
Wrestling: Varsity Tournament 9:00am TBA Legend High School Continental
League
Championships
Wrestling: JV Tournament 9:00am TBA Legend High School
Swim & Dive: Girls Varsity 10:00am Away vs. Highlands Heritage High School B League
Meet Ranch, Castle View, Championships
Chaparral, Douglas - Swim Only
County, Heritage, Legend,
Mountain Vista,
Ponderosa, Regis Jesuit,
Rock Canyon,
ThunderRidge
Swim & Dive: Girls JV Meet 10:00am Away vs. Highlands Heritage High School B League
Ranch, Castle View, Championships
Chaparral, Douglas - Swim Only
County, Heritage, Legend,
Mountain Vista,
Ponderosa, Regis Jesuit,
Rock Canyon,
ThunderRidge
Basketball: Boys Freshman 10:00am Castle View Castle View High School
Game
Basketball: Boys Sophomore 11:30am Castle View Castle View High School
Game
Littleton Soccer/Colorado 12:00pm-1:30pm Heritage High School - Turf
United Room Rm 0590
Ice Hockey: JV Game 3:10pm Chaparral Family Sports Center
Basketball - Boys Practice 8:00pm-12:00pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Ice Hockey: Varsity Game 8:15pm Castle View South Suburban Ice Rink
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RCHS EMERGENCY SERVICES OPEN HOUSE

Learn about our Tuesday,
EMT, Fire January 24 at

Science, and 5:30pm -

Criminal 6:30pm in
Justice rooms 4127,

Programs 4132, & 4134



BASEBALL

Sunday, February 5, 2023, from 4:00pm — D:00pw
@4 Centenvial Blvd. Highlands Ranch, CO 301249



JOIN NOW!

Virtual Parent Meeting 2/6/2023
(Monday) @6:30pm

For meeting link please email Head Coach Shaw at
sgifford@Ips.k12.co.us

Heritage Track & Field

Goals: Sculpting young leaders through work ethic, discipline, and teamwork.

Expectations: Show up on time, prepared to work, and have required gear.
Fees: $175 Sign up fee paid to the Athletics Office, and medical clearance

Practice Time: Every day after school 3:45pm (First Practice is 02/27/2023)

Please scan to enter google track and field meeting




Spirit Night
Heritage High School

Thursday February 9, 2023
5pm-8pm

Come out and support your school spirit night! Mention

HHS Baseball team when you dine-in or drive-thru and

a percentage of sales will go back to the HHS Baseball
team!

K1/ )
‘>

Ghick-gigsx

Chick-fil-A Aspen Grove
303-797-9564
7301 S. Santa Fe Dr. #900
cfaaspengrove.com
facebook.com/cfaaspengrove
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